
   

 
 
 
Denturists Name:  Brian Akre 
Reference:  2000-02 
Date:  May 30, 2000 
Nature of Complaint:  Partial Lower Denture 
Finding and Discipline:  Violation of the Denturists Regulation regarding a partial lower 
denture.  The Denturist’s license did not provide for the fabrication of a partial lower denture.  
Mr. Brian Akre consented to each of the following terms and/or conditions: 

1. Pay a fine of $1000 per partial denture fabricated. 
2. A reprimand placed on his registration file for a period of three years. 
3. Pay to the complainant, upon his request, any dental examination costs incurred  in 

conjunction with the assessment of the partial denture and any balance of fees charged 
for, or in relation to, the partial denture.   

 
 
Denturists Name:  Brian Akre 
Reference:  1999-026A 
Date:  January 21, 2001 
Nature of Complaint:  Advertising 
Finding and Discipline:  Violation of the College’s bylaws. The registrant’s full name did not 
appear in the advertising and use of the word “specializing” and other misleading words.  Mr. 
Brian Akre consented to each of the following terms and/or conditions: 

1. The registrant undertakes: 
a. To publish, at his expense, a public notice, approved by the committee, retracting 

the advertisements that listed the registrant’s “specialities”.  The advertisement will 
list the services that an active registrant could have provided at the time of 
publication.  The notice is to be published in local newspapers that service the same 
areas that had the offending advertisements.  The notice is to be published at least 
once.  If subsequent editions have not replaced any of the publications in which the 
offending advertisements appeared, then the notice must be published not less than 
once per month until one month after the new edition is published and distributed, 

b. To submit, for approval by the Committee, any and all new advertisements for a 
period of one year, starting from the date this agreement is signed, 

c. To admit to an error in professional judgment, and 
d. Not to repeat the conduct.  

College of Denturists of British Columbia 
101 – 309 Sixth Street 
New Westminster, BC  V3L 3A7 
Tel:  604-515-0533    Fax:  604-515-0534 

 

Public 

Notice 



2. The registrant consents to a reprimand being placed on his registration record.  The 
reprimand will remain on the record for a period of three years.  The reprimand is for 
the violations of sections 78(1), 78(5), and 78(9). 

 
  


